نشتنت			1.1001
	Name		Case File 1460
	Student ID#		Phone Phone
	☐ On campus-Residence I	Hall   On campus- non residence hall	☐ off-campus ☐ public property
	Alleged Charges Violation(s) brought		
	Investigated: : forward:	Afteration of University document (including ID)	·
	🔾 🔾 a-1	Forgery	
	□ □ a-1 □ □ □ a-2	Furnishing false information	
	Q a-2	Disruption of disciplinary proceedings Disruption of judicial process	
	Q a-2	Disruption of University activity	
	0 0 a-2 0 a-2 0 a-3 0 a-4 0 b-1	Failure to comply with directions of a University offi Violation of published Univ. policies, procedures, re	icial/ to provide id upon request
	Q 0 b-1	Coercion	\ ~^.
	Q	Harassment Intimidation	/ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	Q	Physical Abuse	101
	Q	Sexual contact without permission	
	□ □ b-1	Stalking Threats	11/11/11/20 18
	Q	Verbal Abuse	My Bologomes
	□	Hazing . Theft	1 10 10
	Q	Vandalism	
	Q	Damage Unauthorized entry into or use of University premis	res
	Q Q C-2 Q Q 0 C-3	Unauthorized possession of University keys	•
	0 C-4	Abuse, misuse, theft of computer data or equipmer Damage to or littering on the University grounds	ιτ·
	0 0 d-1 d-2	Use, possession, or distribution of illegal drugs or d	drug paraphernalia
	Q Q d-3	Underage use or possession of alcohol Possession of firearms, explosives, or incendiary de	evices
	Q Q d-7 Q Q d-8	Disorderly conduct	
	Q Q d-9	Entering false fire alarm or bomb threat/ Tampering Gambling or wagering	g with the safety equipment
	0 · 0 e	Violation of State, Federal, or local laws and Univer Abusing, delaying, or interfering with the orderly op	
	0 g	Shared responsibility for infraction	eration of the judicial process
	O Olher	···	
:	Sanction Assigned	Date to be Completed : Completed	Notes:
	Warning	1 December 2011 State of the State of the State of the State of Contrast and the State of the St	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
	_v*robation		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Dec. 021	
	University Level Suspension or Expulsion		
18	Res. Hall Suspension or Expulsion		
	Alcohol Viewpoints		
6.E	_Alcohol Perspectives		
	AOD Referral/ Assessment	30 Oct.04	
ار ارد	Service Hours # of:		
	Apology Letter to:		
	_Follow-up meeting with:		
No.	_Educational Sanction:		
	_Restitution to:	7.4	

٠ ٠<u>-</u>

CC Letter to: 13/05 No Res 205

Other:



#### Bowling Green State University

Student Life Student Discipline Program 301 Bowen-Thompson Student Union Bowling Green, Ohio 43403 (419) 372-2843 FAX (419) 372-0499

October 4, 2004



Dear

This letter shall serve as the official follow-up to the meeting we had in my office on October 1, 2004. During this meeting we discussed an incident report that alleges your involvement in a violation of the BGSU Code of Student Conduct. Based on our discussion and the information provided in the report, I charged you with one violation of the Code of Student Conduct, specifically section 6.d.1 that prohibits the following behavior:

6 d 1 Offenses Disrupting Order or Disregarding Health and Safety
Use, possession or distribution of illegal drugs including the
use of drug related paraphernalia.

This charge resulted from information regarding the results of a drug test administered on September 15, 2004 by the Department of Intercollegiate Athletics. The results indicate that evidence of illegal substances were found in your test results.

You accepted responsibility for this charge and therefore waived your right to a formal hearing before the University Discipline Committee. As a result the following sanctions are now in place.

You have been placed on University Disciplinary Probation. This probation begins immediately and will continue through December 20, 2004. During this time you may continue to take classes and participate in any and all activities and organizations. However, you must understand that should you be found responsible for additional violations of the Code of Student Conduct, you could face more serious disciplinary action, including suspension.

You must meet with Carrie Belair in the Wellness Connection in relation to the alcohol charge. You must contact Ms. Belair for an appointment, schedule and keep an appointment for no later than October 30, 2004. Appointments are made by calling 419.372.9355. There is a one-time \$100.00 administrative fee for the sessions with Ms. Belair that is due at the time of your first appointment (cash, check or bursar). It is expected that you will follow through on any and all recommendations that may result from this referral. Once the appointment is scheduled, you must attend.

#### Page 2 of 2

Failure to comply with these sanctions or involvement in any additional violations of the Code of Student Conduct will result in additional sanctioning which could include University suspension.

You have the right to appeal the sanctions indicated above. Should you choose to exercise this right, a letter of appeal must be directed to Dr. Wanda Overland, Associate Vice President for Student Affairs and Dean of Students; no later than five days from the receipt of this letter. Dr. Overland will review your appeal and issue a final decision regarding the sanction. Dr. Overland's office address is 301 Bowen-Thompson Student Union.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at 419.372.2843.

Sincerely,

Associate Dean of Students

Copy: Janna Blais Carrie Belair

File



# Bowling Green State University

Student Life
Student Discipline Program
301 Bowen-Thompson Student Union
Bowling Green, Ohio 43403
(419) 372-2843
FAX (419) 372-0499

### Discipline Resolution Record

I. Complaint:					
It is alleged thatBGSU IDBGSU ID					
Local Address Local Phone_					
violated the BGSU Code of Student Conduct as listed below (code section and paragraph):					
Charge #1 6 d Charge #2 Charge #3 which states that the following					
behavior(s) is/are prohibited:					
uselpossession of an illegal substance					
J.					
II. Resolution of Complaint					
A. Maintenance / Dismissal of Charges					
In accordance with the complaint made against you by complainant, Janna Blais					
on 9 121 10 1 and from the information obtained as a result of my investigation					
of the complaint, I have reached the following decision:					
The weight of the evidence indicates that it is appropriate to bring charge(s) #1 #2 #3 (circle all that apply) against you in accordance with the Code of Student Conduct.					
2 There is insufficient evidence regarding charge(s) #1 #2 #3 (circle all that apply) to warrant any further disciplinary action against you at this time.					
B. Disposition of Case					
In accordance with the <u>Code</u> , you have the right to choose whether the charge(s) against you should be resolved informally or formally. If you do not dispute the charge(s) made against you and wish to sign a statement accepting responsibility for the offense, no formal hearing or further proceeding will be required. If, on the other hand, you dispute the investigative finding that the charge(s) is(are) warranted or reject any informal disposition, the case shall be resolved through the formal procedures described in the <u>Code</u> and outlined in the printed material given to you at the investigative meeting. Please choose option #1 or #2 below. Your selection of case disposition must be made within two (2) university working days.					
<ol> <li>I accept responsibility for the charge(s) made against me and waive my right to a formal hearing before the University Discipline Committee. I understand that I may only appeal the sanction imposed by the Investigator to the Assistant Vice President for Student Affairs and Dean of Students in accordance with Section 10-b of the Code.</li> <li>I request that a formal hearing be scheduled with the University Discipline Committee on the charge(s) made against me.</li> </ol>					
Student Signature Date 10/1/04					
Student Discipline Investigator Signature WW Date 10/1/0 4					
Rysed 7/02					



September 21, 2004

TO:

Jill Carr, Associate Dean of Students

FROM:

Janna Blais, Associate Athletics Director

RE:

This memo serves to inform you that soccer team has tested positive for the use of marijuana, amphetamines, and opiates. We drug tested on Wednesday, September 15, 2004 based on reasonable suspicion per the Department of Athletics Drug Testing Policy.

He has been suspended indefinitely from the Men's Soccer Program, his athletic aid for Spring 2005 has been removed, and he will be re-tested in approximately four weeks (the amount of time it takes for marijuana to clear your system). He is in violation of Athletic Department and University Policy. Therefore, I am now referring to your office for further discipline. I have attached a copy of the positive drug test.

Please contact me if you have further questions.

Cc: Paul Krebs, Director of Athletics Fred Thompson, Head Men's Soccer Coach



# Bowling Green State University

Personal Data Sheet

Office of Student Life Student Discipline Program 301 Bowen-Thompson Student Union Bowling Green, Ohio 43403 (419) 372-2843 FAX (419) 372-0499

Rvsd 7/02

		and the second second second second
I. Demographic Information		
NameBGSUID		<u> </u>
Local Address Local Phone		
Permanent Address		nettori
CityState_OHZip Code_		
Permanent Phone Date of Birth Go	ender: (N	1) F
Did your parent(s) or guardian(s) claim you on their tax forms in 2001 or 2002	(yes)	no
Parent/Guardian Full Name and Address	<u> </u>	me as permanen
II. Student Information		
	aduate stu	ıdent
A Company of the Comp	itive GPA	
Are you a member of a student organization or sports team on campus?  If yes, please list names below: Men's Society (Varsity)	(yes)	no
Have you received any honors or awards at BGSU? If yes, please list names below.	yes	<b>©</b>
Are you receiving any student scholarships, grants or loans?  If yes, please list the type and amount below.  athletic - #9,000	(yes)	no
Have you had previous discipline cases or infractions in the residence halls or on-campus houses?  If yes, please list incident date and type below.	yes	(no)
Have you been involved in previous disciplinary action in the Office of Student Life? If yes, please list incident date and type below.	yes	6
To the best of my knowledge, the information provided on this form is true and Student Signature Date	accurate.	· >4